KAMANWALA HOUSING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED



REGD. & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 135/406, NEW UDYOG MANDIR - 2, MOGUL LANE, MAHIM (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 016.
Tel.: 2444 0601, 2445 6029, 2447 4983 • Email: kamanwala@gmail.com

Website: www.kamanwalahousing.com CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032655

2nd October, 2020

To, BSE Limited, 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, B.S. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disinvestment of Shareholding and Profit Sharing Ratio held in Partnership Firms/Joint Venture & Associate Concern

Ref: Scrip Code: 511131 Scrip Name: KAMANWALA

With respect to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A (1) (ii) (a) and Para A (5) of Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has disinvested and transferred its shareholding as under:

Sr. No.	Shareholding and Profit sharing Ratio before disinvestment	Shareholding and Profit sharing Ratio after disinvestment	Name of Entity in which company has invested
1.	50.00%	19.00%	KAMANWALA LAKSHACHANDI TODAYS CONSTRUCTION –
			Partnership Firm/JV
2.	50.00%	19.00%	KAMANWALA LAKSHACHANDI TODAYS DEVELOPERS –
			Partnership Firm/JV
3.	70.00%	19.00%	KAMANWALA JAIN INFRA LLP – Associate Concern

Consequent to the above changes in the percentage of shareholding/profit sharing ratio of the company in all the above entities, the company ceases to hold Controlling/Major shareholding in the said Partnership Firms/JV and Associate Concern of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Kamanwala Housing Construction limited

Sejal Desai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Stated